SHAANSEE PASS TO THE FUTURE!

SHAREHOLDER NEWSLETTER

CRAIG TRIBAL ASSOCIATION HOLDS A CEREMONY TO HONOR THE TREE THEY HAVE SELECTED TO BE CARVED INTO A TOTEM POLE FOR CRAIG COMMUNITY





Shaan Seet expresses our support and stands by our Tribe with pride and honor for the work they are doing. Craig Tribal Association has decided to select a tree that will be carved into a totem pole this spring. The lead carver on this project will be internationally acclaimed Haida artist Reg Davidson. Through their partnership with the Forest Service, Craig Tribe was able to access and harvest the perfect cedar tree. On Friday, January 12th, they held a small private ceremony to honor the sacred tree that will breathe cultural and indigenous life back into our community.



May

2024



NOTICE OF CANDIDACY!

SHAAN SEET INC. IS NOW ACCEPTING **CANDIDATES FOR THE 2024 SHAAN SEET INC. ELECTIONS THAT WILL BE TAKING PLACE AT** THE 2024 SHAAN SEET INC. 51ST ANNUAL **MEETING. IF YOU ARE OVER THE AGE OF 18** AND A CLASS A SHAREHOLDER OF SHAAN SEET INC. AND WOULD LIKE TO RUN FOR A CHAIR **ON THE BOARD THIS YEAR YOU CAN PICK UP A CADIDATE QUESTIONAIRE AVAILABLE AT OUR** SHAAN SEET MAIN OFFICE 501 MAIN ST. CRAIG, **AK 99921. THEY ARE ALSO AVAILABLE ON OUR** WEBISTE AT SHAANSEET.COM OR ON YOUR SHAREHOLDER PORTAL AT **MYSHAANSEET.COM LOCATED UNDER THE "FORMS" SECTION. IF YOU CONTACT US AT** (907) 826-3251 WE ARE ALSO HAPPY TO EMAIL **OR FAX YOU ONE IF NEEDED AND ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS YOU MAY HAVE.**

PLEASE RETURN TO THE MAIN OFFICE BY THE DEADLINE JUNE 21, 2024.

THANK YOU AND WE LOOK FORWARD TO RECEIVING YOUR QUESTIONARES!

Spring Distribution

This Spring Shaan Seet Board of Directors decided to distribute the full amount received from the SEALASKA 7(j) Natural Resource Distribution Funds to our Shareholders at \$7.32 a share! The Record Date was April 18, 2024 and the Distribution Date was April 24, 2024.

Shaan Seet Is Hiring This Spring!

Are you looking for your next career? Are you looking for a way to contribute to the betterment of your community? Come join our team here at Shaan Seet Inc. our opportunities are listed on our website at shaanseet.com under the "Careers" section or you can call our Main Office for more information (907)826-3251.



Shaan Seet's Board of Directors had their yearly Board Training in December 2023. During training we reviewed our Strategic Plan, Board Roles, Robert's Rules and outlined our year for 2024!

\$50 Dollar Testamentary Disposition Incentive

We are now offering \$50 dollars to any Shareholder who fills out their Testamentary **Disposition**. This form acts like a Will specifically for your shares and lets Shaan Seet know who you want the shares to be transfered to once you pass away. Call the office today to see if you have yours on file!

Shaan Seet, Inc.

501 Main Street P.O. Box 690 Craig, AK 99921 907-826-3251

execservices@shaanseet.com